On page 1, line 9, of the Introduced bill, after "payment;" delete " and"

On page 1, line 11, of the Introduced bill, after "cash" insert "; and

(4) The payment is no greater than one hundred dollars"

On page 1, line 18, of the Introduced bill, after "expenses;" delete " or "

On page 1, line 19, of the Introduced bill, after "airplane" insert ";

(4) Federally chartered credit unions; or

(5) A transaction for a rental agreement of a rental car, as defined by § 58-30-197"

On page 1, line 22, of the Introduced bill, delete the semicolon and insert a colon

On page 1, line 23, of the Introduced bill, after "person;" delete " and"

On page 1, line 24, of the Introduced bill, after "cash" insert "; and

(3) The payment is no greater than one hundred dollars"

On page 2, after line 2, of the Introduced bill, insert: "

Section 4. That a NEW SECTION be added to chapter 37-24:

A person who violates the provisions of sections 1 or 3 of this Act is subject to a civil penalty, not to exceed fifty dollars per violation, imposed by the attorney general.

The attorney general shall forward any civil penalty collected under this section to the state treasurer for deposit in the general fund."